CM1N5192en
2014-03-28 Building Technology
5192
Variable speed drives SED2
Variable speed drives for speed control of three-phase ac motors actuating fans
or pumps.
Range: 0.37 kW to 90 kW for IP20; IP21 version,
1.1 kW to 90 kW for IP54 version.

mization of harmonics
CM1P5199en
Type codes
Complete type
summary
3 / 16
Siemens Variable speed drives SED2 CM1N5192en
Building Technologies 2014-03-28
Accessories Type reference ASN Suited for
PC – SED2 connection set SED2-PC-KIT All types of SED2
LON integration module SED2-LONI/F All types of SED2
Profibus integration module
MLFB 6SE6400-
1PB00-0AA0 1 All types of SED2
TX OPEN module for DESIGO integration TXI1.OPEN All types of SED2
RS485 bus terminating resistor SED2-RS485-NT All types of SED2
IP21 cover for frame size A 2 SED2-IP21-A SED2 IP20 frame size A
IP21 cover for frame size B 2 SED2-IP21-B SED2 IP20 frame size B
IP21 cover for frame size C 2 SED2-IP21-C SED2 IP20 frame size C
IP21 cover for frame size D and E 2 SED2-IP21-D/E
SED2 IP20 frame size D
and E
IP21 cover for frame size F 2 SED2-IP21-F SED2 IP20 frame size F
1 To be ordered at Siemens I DT
2 An SED2 protection class IP21 contains the following parts which must be ordered separately.
- IP21 cover
- Gland plate (only for frame size A, B and C)
Spare parts
Spare parts Type reference ASN Suited for:
Basic Operator Panel (BOP) SED2-BOP1 All SED2 types
EMC filter frame size A SED2-BFLTR-A All SED2 IP20 frame size A
EMC filter frame size B SED2-BFLTR-B All SED2 IP20 frame size B
EMC filter frame size C for 200V AC SED2-BFLTR-C-L
SED2-3/22x –
SED2-7.5/22x
EMC filter frame size C for 400V AC SED2-BFLTR-C-H
SED2-5.5/32x –
SED2-15/32x
DIM module unit SED2-DIMMOD-DF
All SED2 IP20 frame size D,
E and F
I/O Board SED2-IOBD1 All SED2 types
I/O Terminal cover SED2-COV1-ABC
All SED2 IP20 frame size A,
B und C
Power terminal cover frame size B SED2-COV2-B All SED2 IP20 frame size B
Power terminal cover frame size C SED2-COV2-C All SED2 IP20 frame size C
Cooling fan IP20 frame size A
(with 3 wire connection) SED2-FAN-20A
IP20 frame size A, produced
before December 10th 2002
(see SED2 serial number)
Cooling fan IP20 frame size A
(with 2 wire connection) SED2-FAN2-20A
IP20 frame size A produced
since December 10th 2002
(see SED2 serial number)
Cooling fan IP20 frame size B
(with 3 wire connection) SED2-FAN-20B
IP20 frame size B produced
before April 22nd 2004
(see SED2 serial number)
Cooling fan IP20 frame size B
(with 2 wire connection) SED2-FAN2-20B
IP20 frame size B produced
since April 22nd 2004
(see SED2 serial number)
Cooling fan IP20 frame size C
(with 3 wire connection) SED2-FAN-20C
IP20 frame size C produced
before April 27th 2004
(see SED2 serial number)
4 / 16

200 V – 240 V, ± 10%, 3 phases
IP20/IP21
filtered
IP20/IP21
unfiltered
IP54
filtered
IP54
unfiltered
Rating Pulse frequency in kHz
kW 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
* * * * Max. output current in A
SED2-7.5/22B SED2-7.5/22X
Not available
7.5 28 26.6 25.2 22.4 19.6 16.8 14
SED2-11/22B SED2-11/22X 11 42 37.8 3.6 29.4 25.2 21 16.8
SED2-15/22B SED2-15/22X 15 54 48.6 43.2 37.8 32.4 27 21.6
SED2-18.5/22B SED2-18.5/22X 18.5 68 64.6 61.2 54.4 47.6 40.8 34
SED2-22/22B SED2-22/22X 22 80 72 64 56 48 40 32
SED2-30/22B SED2-30/22X 30 104 91 78 70.2 62.4 57.2 52
SED2-37/22B SED2-37/22X 37 130 113.8 97.5 87.8 78 71.5 65
SED2-45/22B SED2-45/22X 45 154 134.8 115.5 104 92.4 84.7 77
* 0.37 to 5.5 kW range do not require any current derating through the switching frequency range
Derating as a function
of the operating
temperature

380 V – 480 V, ± 10%, 3 phases
IP20/IP21
filtered
IP20
unfiltered
IP54
filtered
IP54
unfiltered
Rating Pulse frequency in kHz
kW 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
Max. output current in A
SED2-0.37/32B SED2-0.37/32X
Not Available
0.37 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.9
SED2-0.55/32B SED2-0.55/32X 0.55 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.1
SED2-0.75/32B SED2-0.75/32X 0.75 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.9 1.71 1.42 1.2
SED2-1.1/32B SED2-1.1/32X SED2-1.1/35B SED2-1.1/35X 1.1 3 2.8 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.5
SED2-1.5/32B SED2-1.5/32X SED2-1.5/35B SED2-1.5/35X 1.5 4 3.6 3.2 2.9 2.3 2 1.4
SED2-2.2/32B SED2-2.2/32X SED2-2.2/35B SED2-2.2/35X 2.2 5.9 5.6 5.3 4.7 4.1 3.5 3
SED2-3/32B SED2-3/32X SED2-3/35B SED2-3/35X 3 7.7 6.9 6.2 5.4 4.6 3.9 3.1
SED2-4/32B SED2-4/32X SED2-4/35B SED2-4/35X 4 10.2 9.2 8.2 7.1 6.1 5.1 4.1
SED2-5.5/32B SED2-5.5/32X SED2-5.5/35B SED2-5.5/35X 5.5 13.2 11.9 10.6 9.2 7.9 6.6 5.3
SED2-7.5/32B SED2-7.5/32X SED2-7.5/35B SED2-7.5/35X 7.5 18.4 17.5 16.6 14.7 12.9 11 9.2
SED2-11/32B SED2-11/32X SED2-11/35B SED2-11/35X 11 26 23.4 20.8 18.2 15.6 13 10.4
SED2-15/32B SED2-15/32X SED2-15/35B SED2-15/35X 15 32 30.4 28.8 25.6 22.4 19.2 16
SED2-18.5/32B SED2-18.5/32X SED2-18.5/35B SED2-18.5/35X 18.5 38 34.2 30.4 26.6 22.8 19 15.2
SED2-22/32B SED2-22/32X SED2-22/35B SED2-22/35X 22 45 40.5 36 31.5 27 22.5 18
SED2-30/32B SED2-30/32X SED2-30/35B SED2-30/35X 30 62 58.9 55.8 49.6 43.4 37.2 31
SED2-37/32B SED2-37/32X SED2-37/35B SED2-37/35X 37 75 67.5 60 52.5 45 37.5 30
SED2-45/32B SED2-45/32X SED2-45/35B SED2-45/35X 45 90 76.5 63 51.8 40.5 33.8 27
SED2-55/32B SED2-55/32X SED2-55/35B SED2-55/35X 55 110 93.5 77 63.3 49.5 41.3 33
SED2-75/32B SED2-75/32X SED2-75/35B SED2-75/35X 75 145 112.4 79.8 68.9 58 50.8 43.5
SED2-90/32B SED2-90/32X SED2-90/35B SED2-90/35X 90 178 137.9 97.9 84.5 71.1 62.3 53.3
9 / 16
Siemens Variable speed drives SED2 CM1N5192en
Building Technologies 2014-03-28
Internal diagram

(variable torque)
Protection
of housing
Filter
class
Max. input
current
Max. output
current
Frame
size
Weight
Type reference
(ASN)
kW hp IP A A kg
0.37 0.5 20 B 2.4 2.3 A 2 SED2-0.37/22B
0.55 0.75 20 B 3.1 3 A 2 SED2-0.55/22B
0.75 1 20 B 4.3 3.9 A 2 SED2-0.75/22B
1.1 1.5 20 B 6.2 5.5 B 4.2 SED2-1.1/22B
1.5 2 20 B 8.3 7.4 B 4.2 SED2-1.5/22B
2.2 3 20 B 11.3 10.4 B 4.2 SED2-2.2/22B
3 4 20 B 15.6 13.6 C 6.7 SED2-3/22B
4 5 20 B 20.1 17.5 C 6.7 SED2-4/22B
5.5 7.5 20 B 26.3 22 C 6.7 SED2-5.5/22B
7.5 10 20 B 36.4 28 C 6.7 SED2-7.5/22B
11 15 20 B 46 42 D 17 SED2-11/22B
15 20 20 B 60 54 D 17 SED2-15/22B
18.5 25 20 B 75 68 D 17 SED2-18.5/22B
22 30 20 B 88 80 E 22 SED2-22/22B
30 40 20 B 114 104 E 22 SED2-30/22B
37 50 20 B 143 130 F 75 SED2-37/22B
45 60 20 B 170 154 F 75 SED2-45/22B
0.37 0.5 20 unfiltered 2.4 2.3 A 1.3 SED2-0.37/22X
0.55 0.75 20 unfiltered 3.1 3 A 1.3 SED2-0.55/22X
0.75 1 20 unfiltered 4.3 3.9 A 1.3 SED2-0.75/22X
1.1 1.5 20 unfiltered 6.2 5.5 B 3.4 SED2-1.1/22X
1.5 2 20 unfiltered 8.3 7.4 B 3.4 SED2-1.5/22X
2.2 3 20 unfiltered 11.3 10.4 B 3.4 SED2-2.2/22X
3 4 20 unfiltered 15.6 13.6 C 5.5 SED2-3/22X
4 5 20 unfiltered 20.1 17.5 C 5.5 SED2-4/22X
5.5 7.5 20 unfiltered 26.1 22 C 5.5 SED2-5.5/22X
7.5 10 20 unfiltered 36.4 28 C 5.5 SED2-7.5/22X
11 15 20 unfiltered 46 42 D 16 SED2-11/22X
15 20 20 unfiltered 60 54 D 16 SED2-15/22X
18.5 25 20 unfiltered 75 68 D 16 SED2-18.5/22X
22 30 20 unfiltered 88 80 E 20 SED2-22/22X
30 40 20 unfiltered 114 104 E 20 SED2-30/22X
37 50 20 unfiltered 143 130 F 56 SED2-37/22X
45 60 20 unfiltered 170 154 F 56 SED2-45/22X
15 / 16
Siemens Variable speed drives SED2 CM1N5192en
Building Technologies 2014-03-28
380 V to 480 V, ± 10%, 3 phases / IP20
Output power
(variable torque) IP code
Filter
class
Max. input
current
Max. output
current
Frame
size
Weight
Type reference
(ASN)
kW hp IP A A kg
0.37 0.5 20 B 1.6 1.2 A 2 SED2-0.37/32B
0.55 0.75 20 B 2.1 1.6 A 2 SED2-0.55/32B
0.75 1 20 B 2.8 2.1 A 2 SED2-0.75/32B
1.1 1.5 20 B 4.2 3 A 2 SED2-1.1/32B
1.5 2 20 B 5.8 4 A 2 SED2-1.5/32B
2.2 3 20 B 7.5 5.9 B 4.2 SED2-2.2/32B
3 4 20 B 10 7.7 B 4.2 SED2-3/32B
4 5 20 B 12.8 10.2 B 4.2 SED2-4/32B
5.5 7.5 20 B 16.6 13.2 C 6.7 SED2-5.5/32B
7.5 10 20 B 24 18.4 C 6.7 SED2-7.5/32B
11 15 20 B 33.8 26 C 6.7 SED2-11/32B
15 20 20 B 42 32 C 6.7 SED2-15/32B
18.5 25 20 B 45.7 38 D 17 SED2-18.5/32B
22 30 20 B 50 45 D 17 SED2-22/32B
30 40 20 B 68 62 D 17 SED2-30/32B
37 50 20 B 83 75 E 22 SED2-37/32B
45 60 20 B 99 90 E 22 SED2-45/32B
55 75 20 B 121 110 F 75 SED2-55/32B
75 100 20 B 160 145 F 75 SED2-75/32B
90 125 20 B 196 178 F 75 SED2-90/32B
0.37 0.5 20 unfiltered 1.6 1.2 A 1.3 SED2-0.37/32X
0.55 0.75 20 unfiltered 2.1 1.6 A 1.3 SED2-0.55/32X
0.75 1 20 unfiltered 2.8 2.1 A 1.3 SED2-0.75/32X
1.1 1.5 20 unfiltered 4.2 3 A 1.3 SED2-1.1/32X
1.5 2 20 unfiltered 5.8 4 A 1.3 SED2-1.5/32X
2.2 3 20 unfiltered 7.5 5.9 B 3.4 SED2-2.2/32X
3 4 20 unfiltered 10 7.7 B 3.4 SED2-3/32X
4 5 20 unfiltered 12.8 10.2 B 3.4 SED2-4/32X
5.5 7.5 20 unfiltered 16.6 13.2 C 5.5 SED2-5.5/32X
7.5 10 20 unfiltered 24 18.4 C 5.5 SED2-7.5/32X
11 15 20 unfiltered 33.8 26 C 5.5 SED2-11/32X
15 20 20 unfiltered 42 32 C 5.5 SED2-15/32X
18.5 25 20 unfiltered 45.7 38 D 16 SED2-18.5/32X
22 30 20 unfiltered 50 45 D 16 SED2-22/32X
30 40 20 unfiltered 68 62 D 16 SED2-30/32X
37 50 20 unfiltered 83 75 E 20 SED2-37/32X
45 60 20 unfiltered 99 90 E 20 SED2-45/32X
55 75 20 unfiltered 121 110 F 56 SED2-55/32X
75 100 20 unfiltered 160 145 F 56 SED2-75/32X
90 125 20 unfiltered 196 178 F 56 SED2-90/32X
16 / 16
Siemens Variable speed drives SED2 CM1N5192en
Building Technologies 2014-03-28
380 V to 480 V, ± 10%, 3 phases / IP54
Output power
(variable torque) IP code
Filter
class
Max. input
current
Max. output
current
Frame
size
Weight
Type reference
(ASN)
kW hp IP A A kg
1.1 1.5 54 B 4.2 3 B 11.5 SED2-1.1/35B
1.5 2 54 B 5.8 4 B 11.5 SED2-1.5/35B
2.2 3 54 B 7.5 5.9 B 11.5 SED2-2.2/35B
3 4 54 B 10 7.7 B 11.5 SED2-3/35B
4 5 54 B 12.8 10.2 B 11.5 SED2-4/35B
5.5 7.5 54 B 16.6 13.2 C 21 SED2-5.5/35B
7.5 10 54 B 24 18.4 C 21 SED2-7.5/35B
11 15 54 B 33.8 26 C 21 SED2-11/35B
15 20 54 B 42 32 C 21 SED2-15/35B
18.5 25 54 B 45.7 38 D 35 SED2-18.5/35B
22 30 54 B 50 45 D 35 SED2-22/35B
30 40 54 B 68 62 D 35 SED2-30/35B
37 50 54 B 83 75 E 48 SED2-37/35B
45 60 54 B 99 90 E 48 SED2-45/35B
55 75 54 B 121 110 F 99 SED2-55/35B
75 100 54 B 160 145 F 99 SED2-75/35B
90 125 54 B 196 178 F 99 SED2-90/35B
1.1 1.5 54 unfiltered 4.2 3 B 10.3 SED2-1.1/35X
1.5 2 54 unfiltered 5.8 4 B 10.3 SED2-1.5/35X
2.2 3 54 unfiltered 7.5 5.9 B 10.3 SED2-2.2/35X
3 4 54 unfiltered 10 7.7 B 10.3 SED2-3/35X
4 5 54 unfiltered 12.8 10.2 B 10.3 SED2-4/35X
5.5 7.5 54 unfiltered 16.6 13.2 C 19.2 SED2-5.5/35X
7.5 10 54 unfiltered 24 18.4 C 19.2 SED2-7.5/35X
11 15 54 unfiltered 33.8 26 C 19.2 SED2-11/35X
15 20 54 unfiltered 42 32 C 19.2 SED2-15/35X
18.5 25 54 unfiltered 45.7 38 D 35 SED2-18.5/35X
22 30 54 unfiltered 50 45 D 35 SED2-22/35X
30 40 54 unfiltered 68 62 D 35 SED2-30/35X
37 50 54 unfiltered 83 75 E 48 SED2-37/35X
45 60 54 unfiltered 99 90 E 48 SED2-45/35X
55 75 54 unfiltered 121 110 F 81 SED2-55/35X
75 100 54 unfiltered 160 145 F 81 SED2-75/35X
90 125 54 unfiltered 196 178 F 81 SED2-90/35X
ã 2009 - 2014 Siemens Switzerland Ltd. Subject to change